
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                     

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
10/18/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID 18-1553 

Date: 
11/8/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Dependable Maintenance Systems for Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole Repair & Replacement - 2018. 

Details:  

Contract Change Order #1 is for an extension of the contract completion date requested by Dependable 
Maintenance Systems for weather delays beyond their control.   

 9 day delay due to rain / wet weather.  Rain has been infiltrating into approximately 30 of the manholes 
which has required crews to make a single layer of rehabilitation material, wait out the rain, and then 
return to repair any leaks. 

 
Completion date was September 14, 2018.  Revised completion date for all work shall be September 25, 2018. 

 
 

Options & Alternatives: 
N/A 

, 

Financial Remarks: 
There is no financial implication with this change order. 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order #1 with Dependable Maintenance Systems for Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole Repair & Replacement – 2018. 

 
 


